



June 1, 2018

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Mark L. Johnson Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW P.O. Box 47250 Olympia, WA 98504-7250 Received

Records Management

06/01/2018 4:05PM

State of WASH.
UTIL. AND TRANSP.

COMMISSION

Pacific Power & Light Company (Pacific Power), a division of PacifiCorp, submits its 2017 Power Cost Adjustment Mechanism (PCAM) filing. Included in this filing is the direct testimony and exhibits of Michael G. Wilding, as well as supporting workpapers.

Confidential workpapers are provided to the Commission in accordance with WAC 480-07-160. The confidential workpapers include valuable commercial information, specifically confidential cost and financial information associated with loads and pricing. Disclosure of such information would harm Pacific Power by an unfair competitive disadvantage. Accordingly, Pacific Power also includes in this filing a motion requesting that the Commission issue a protective order to govern disclosure of confidential information for use in this case.

It is respectfully requested that all formal correspondence and requests regarding this filing be addressed to:

By e-mail (preferred): <u>datarequest@pacificorp.com</u>

By regular mail: Data Request Response Center

PacifiCorp

825 NE Multnomah St., Suite 2000

Portland, Oregon, 97232

Please direct informal inquiries to Ariel Son, Regulatory Affairs Manager, at (503) 813-5410.

Sincerely,

/s/

Etta Lockey Vice President, Regulation Pacific Power & Light Company 825 NE Multnomah Street, Suite 2000 Portland, OR 97232 (503) 813-5701 etta.lockey@pacificorp.com Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission June 1, 2018 Page 2

Enclosures

NEW-PPL-PCAM-Exh-MGW-1T-6-1-18.pdf NEW-PPL-PCAM-Exh-MGW-2-6-1-18.pdf NEW-PPL-PCAM-Exh-MGW-2-6-1-18.xlsx NEW-PPL-PCAM-Mot-PO-6-1-18.pdf NEW-PPL-PCAM-WP1-6-1-18 (C).xlsx NEW-PPL-PCAM-WP1-6-1-18 (R).xlsx NEW-PPL-PCAM-WP2-6-1-18.xlsx